Welcome

Dear Colleagues, dear Friends,

EPOS Sports Medicine Study Group invites you to the EPOS Ad-
vanced Pediatric Arthroscopy Course (2nd Edition) in SFITS Gene-
va 27 and 28 January 2022.

It is intended to all trainees and senior orthopedic surgeons with
an interest in pediatric arthroscopy. An internationally renowned
faculty will run alternatively up to date lectures and hands on ses-
sions in a top of the class wet lab fitted with the instruments and
arthroscopic implants from the leading industry partners. Pre- and
post-course evaluations will be ran on Arthroscopy simulators.

We are looking forward to meeting you soon in Geneva for this
special event.

Yours,
Antonio Andreacchio Franck Accadbled Marco Turati

EPOS President 2021/2022 Course Chair Course Chair

Programme
Thursday 27 January

Schedule Topic

10:00
10:15

10:45

12:30
13:30

14:30

16:15

16:30

18:00

Welcome and Introductions

Calcaneo navicular coalition resection
Talocalcaneal Coalition Resection
0CD ankle

Workshops session / Cadaver Lab

alition

Ankle: Calcaneo navicular cg

ychondritis dissecans
Lunch

Articular fractures fixation

Intercondylar eminence fracture fixation
Proximal repair ACL

Meniscal repair

Discoids

Workshops session / Cadaver Lab
Ankle: Fixation of articular fracture
Knee: Me i

(all inside,

Coffee break

Workshops session / Cadaver Lab
Ankle: ACL avulsion fracture fixation

End of the day

Speaker

F Accadbled
J. Cabral

F. Accadbled /
C. Thévenin-Lemoine

(pre-course evaluation)

F Accadbled /
C. Thévenin-Lemoine

S. Tercier
M. Turati
P. Berger
M. Ramachandran

Programme
Friday 28 January

Schedule Topic Speaker

08:00

08:45

10:15

10:30

12:30
13:30

14:00

15:45
16:00

16:15

17.15
18:00

All epiphyseal ACL reconstruction
Transphyseal ACL

P. Berger
M. Thusing

Physeal-Sparing ACL Reconstruction with M. Turati

IT Band
PCL reconstruction

Workshops session / Cadaver Lab
Knee
All epiph

Reconstruction w

Coffee break

Workshops session / Cadaver Lab

Knee ligament reconstruction:
Transphysea

Lunch

Knee Osteochondritis dissecans
Transarticular perforations
Absorbable pin fixation
Osteochondral transfer

Workshops session / Cadaver Lab
steochondritis

ticular perforations

bsorbable pin fixation
- Osteochondral transfe

Coffee break
MPEL reconstruction

Workshops session / Cadaver Lab
MPFL Reconstruction

Debriefing & case discussions with faculty

End of the day

F. Accadbled

P. Berger
M. Thusing
M. Thusing

(post-course evaluation)

J. Cabral



