Welcome







A. Andreacchio F. Accadbled

M. Turati

Dear Colleagues, dear Friends,

EPOS Sports Medicine Study Group invites you to the EPOS Advanced Pediatric Arthroscopy Course (2nd Edition) in SFITS Geneva 27 and 28 January 2022.

It is intended to all trainees and senior orthopedic surgeons with an interest in pediatric arthroscopy. An internationally renowned faculty will run alternatively up to date lectures and hands on sessions in a top of the class wet lab fitted with the instruments and arthroscopic implants from the leading industry partners. Pre- and post-course evaluations will be ran on Arthroscopy simulators.

We are looking forward to meeting you soon in Geneva for this special event.

Yours,

Antonio Andreacchio

EPOS President 2021/2022

Franck Accadbled

Course Chair

Marco Turati Course Chair

Programme

Thursday 27 January

Schedule	Topic	Speaker
10:00	Welcome and Introductions	
10:15	Calcaneo navicular coalition resection Talocalcaneal Coalition Resection OCD ankle	F. Accadbled J. Cabral F. Accadbled / C. Thévenin-Lemoine
10:45	Workshops session / Cadaver Lab Ankle: Calcaneo navicular coalition Ankle: Osteochondritis dissecans	(pre-course evaluation)
12:30	Lunch	
13:30	Articular fractures fixation Intercondylar eminence fracture fixation Proximal repair ACL Meniscal repair	F. Accadbled / C. Thévenin-Lemoine S. Tercier M. Turati P. Berger
	Discoïds	M. Ramachandran
14:30	Workshops session / Cadaver Lab Ankle: Fixation of articular fracture Knee: Meniscal repair techniques (all inside, out in & ramps sutures)	
16:15	Coffee break	
16:30	Workshops session / Cadaver Lab Ankle: ACL avulsion fracture fixation	
18:00	End of the day	

Programme

Friday 28 January

Schedule	Topic	Speaker
08:00	All epiphyseal ACL reconstruction Transphyseal ACL Physeal-Sparing ACL Reconstruction with IT Band	P. Berger M. Thusing M. Turati
	PCL reconstruction	F. Accadbled
08:45	Workshops session / Cadaver Lab Knee ligament reconstruction: All epiphyseal / Physeal-Sparing ACL Reconstruction with IT Band	
10:15	Coffee break	
10:30	Workshops session / Cadaver Lab Knee ligament reconstruction: Transphyseal	
12:30	Lunch	
13:30	Knee Osteochondritis dissecans	
	Transarticular perforations	P. Berger
	Absorbable pin fixation Osteochondral transfer	M. Thusing
		M. Thusing
14:00	Workshops session / Cadaver Lab Knee osteochondritis - Transarticular perforations - Absorbable pin fixation - Osteochondral transfer	(post-course evaluation)
15:45	Coffee break	
16:00	MPFL reconstruction	J. Cabral
16:15	Workshops session / Cadaver Lab MPFL Reconstruction	
17:15	Debriefing & case discussions with faculty	
18:00	End of the day	